505631562 08/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5678368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
"NEUTROLIS THERAPEUTICS, INC.	04/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUTROLIS INC.
Street Address:	700 MAIN STREET, NORTH
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16530141
PCT Number:	US2018047084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8440

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, penny.coelho@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. HAYMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTR-001US&PC/119601-5001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. HAYMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK L. HAYMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Neutrolis (DE) Charter Amendment - Name Change (2019-04)(Certified)#page1.tif source=Neutrolis (DE) Charter Amendment - Name Change (2019-04)(Certified)#page2.tif source=Neutrolis (DE) Charter Amendment - Name Change (2019-04)(Certified)#page3.tif

PATENT 505631562 REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0299

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEUTROLIS
THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEUTROLIS
THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "NEUTROLIS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 7:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6473793 8100 SR# 20192805111

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202647815 Date: 04-16-19

Date. 04-10-13

PATENT REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0300

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:37 PM 04/12/2019
FILED 07:37 PM 04/12/2019
SR 20192805111 - File Number 6473793

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEUTROLIS THERAPEUTICS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. That the name of the corporation is Neutrolis Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The date the Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was July 10, 2017.
- 2. That the amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. That Article First is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Neutrolis Inc. (the "Corporation").

4. That the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby ratified and confirmed in all other respects.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed this 12^{th} day of April, 2019.

By: Abdul Hakkim Rahmathullah

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0302